

## Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education

Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 232-Edn(T)4A-37/09

Date: 26.4.2019

From: Shri Rathindra Nath Chakraborty, WBSS

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

To: The Director,

Directorate of Technical Education, West Bengal.

10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91.

Subject: CAS benefit for completion of 08 years of Service in favour of Shri Arijit Chakraborty, Superintendent, Boot & Shoe Department, GCE&LT, Kolkata.

Sir,

In response to your Memo. No. 723(T)/1P-3T-2005 dated: 08.08.2018, I am directed to accord approval towards award of C.A.S. benefit in favour of Shri Arijit Chakraborty, Superintendent, Boot & Shoe Department, Government College of Engineering & Leather Technology, Kolkata with effect from 01.01.2018 on completion of 08 (eight) years continuous and satisfactory service without any promotion, vide Finance Department's Order No. 3015-F. dated: 13.03.2001.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-Deputy Secretary

Dated: 26.4.2019

No. 232/1(7)-Edn(T)/4A-37/09

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.

2. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office-III, Kolkata.

 The Officer – in- Charge, Government College of Engineering & Leather Technology, Kolkata. Block- LB/11, Sector- III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700098.

4. The Accounts Officer, Government College of Engineering & Leather Technology, Kolkata.

Block-LB/11, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700098.

5. Shri Arijit Chakraborty, Superintendent, Boot & Shoe Department, Government College of Engineering & Leather Technology, Kolkata. Block-LB/11, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700098.

V8. IT Cell of this Department for uploading the G.O. on the Website: www.wbhed.gov.in

Deputy Secretary.